

\212
T.P.(C) No. 505 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.505/2004

AMITA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent No. 1Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master